Delegations will find below the Presidency compromise text for the proposal for a Regulation on
digitalisation of judicial cooperation for articles 1 to 15, which will be discussed during the meeting
of the Working Party on e-Justice on 14 and 15 September 2022.
12145/22 XT/mg 1
JAI 2 LIMITE ENObtenu pour vous par
Got for you by
ANNEX
CHAPTER I

(10) Council Regulation (EU) 2016/1103 of 24 June 2016 implementing enhanced cooperation in
the area of jurisdiction, applicable law and the recognition and enforcement of decisions in matters
of matrimonial property regimes.
(11) Council Regulation (EU) 2016/1104 of 24 June 2016 implementing enhanced cooperation in
the area of jurisdiction, applicable law and the recognition and enforcement of decisions in matters
of the property consequences of registered partnerships.
(12) Council Regulation (EU) 2019/1111 of 25 June 2019 on jurisdiction, the recognition and
enforcement of decisions in matrimonial matters and the matters of parental responsibility, and on
international child abduction.
12145/22 XT/mg 31
ANNEX JAI 2 LIMITE ENObtenu pour vous par
Got for you by
ANNEX
ANNEX 2
Legal acts in the area of judicial cooperation in criminal matters
[(1) Council Framework Decision 2002/465/JHA of 13 June 2002 on joint investigation teams.] 46
(2) Council Framework Decision 2002/584/JHA of 13 June 2002 on the European arrest warrant
and the surrender procedures between Member States.
(3) Council Framework Decision 2003/577/JHA of 22 July 2003 on the execution in the European
Union of orders freezing property or evidence.
(4) Council Framework Decision 2005/214/JHA of 24 February 2005 on the application of the
principle of mutual recognition to financial penalties.
(5) Council Framework Decision 2006/783/JHA of 6 October 2006 on the application of the
principle of mutual recognition to confiscation orders.
(6) Council Framework Decision 2008/909/JHA of 27 November 2008 on the application of the
principle of mutual recognition to judgments in criminal matters imposing custodial sentences or
measures involving deprivation of liberty for the purpose of their enforcement in the European
Union.
(7) Council Framework Decision 2008/947/JHA of 27 November 2008 on the application of the
principle of mutual recognition to judgments and probation decisions with a view to the supervision
of probation measures and alternative sanctions.
(8) Council Framework Decision 2009/829/JHA of 23 October 2009 on the application, between
Member States of the European Union, of the principle of mutual recognition to decisions on
supervision measures as an alternative to provisional detention.
(9) Council Framework Decision 2009/948/JHA of 30 November 2009 on prevention and
settlement of conflicts of exercise of jurisdiction in criminal proceedings.
46 This instrument is put in brackets waiting for a clear position of the Members States concerning the
exclusion of this Framework Decision from the Annex II.
12145/22 XT/mg 32